

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application against Judgment/order dated 22nd January, 2009)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3433 of 2001

RANBIR SINGH . . . APPELLANT
Versus
DISTT.INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS, JALONE &ORS. . . RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been disposed of vide order dated 22nd January, 2009 of the Hon'ble Court:-

"A Copy of the Signed Order dated 22nd January, 2009 is enclosed herewith"

Subsequently, Contempt Petition in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th December, 2009, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Treat this contempt petition as interlocutory application. Issue notice."

Accordingly, Contempt Petition has been converted into Interlocutory Application No. 5 and show cause notice was issued to all the parties through advocate. No reply to the application has been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation and the Counsel has filed a true copy of appeal and marked as Annexure P-3 of the application annexed at Page Nos. 27-53 of Interlocutory Application No.5.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 9th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Dr. I.B. Gaur, Advocate

Mr. G.V. Rao, Advocate

Mr. S.C. Birla, Advocate

Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac