

"ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).3433/2001

RANBIR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTT.INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS, JALONE &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for contempt petition and office report)

Date : 06/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Dr. I. B Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Das,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Nehra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Aggrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.C. Birla, learned counsel who has earlier entered on behalf of respondent No.2 states that he has no instructions in the matter.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER