

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3433/2001

RANBIR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTT.INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS, JALONE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. I. B Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 1.

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notices sent to the said respondent under registered cover from the postal authorities.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 1.9.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar