

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3433/2001

RANBIR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTT.INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS, JALONE AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. I.B Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shunu Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR
Mr. S.C. Birla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service of respondent No. 1 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

List again on 1st of February, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
28.11.2017

vkt