

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

C i v i l A p p e a l N o (s) . 3 4 3 3 / 2 0 0 1

R A N B I R S I N G H

A p p e l l a n t (s)

V E R S U S

D I S T T . I N S P E C T O R O F S C H O O L S , J A L O N E A N D O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

D a t e : 2 8 - 0 3 - 2 0 1 8 T h i s a p p e a l w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r A p p e l l a n t (s)

M r S . S . N e h r a , A d v .
M r R a j e n d e r V e r m a , A d v .
D r . I . B G a u r , A O R

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

M r A j a y K u m a r , A d v .
M r . S h r i s h K u m a r M i s r a , A O R
M r . S . C . B i r l a , A O RU P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no.1 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders. However, ld. Counsel for the appellant submitted that they are taking fresh steps in respect of respondent no.1 during the course of the day. If so, notice be issued immediately. Ld. Counsel has requested for dasti service. Dasti is permitted in addition. If steps are not taken, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

List again on 8.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
28.03.2018