

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3433/2001

RANBIR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTT.INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS, JALONE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. I. B Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel, Mr Sudeep Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr Ankur Prakash, Advocate-on-record submitted that they have already filed Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent no.1 and sought time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

List again on 23.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
08.05.2018

hj